financials is not mandatory as per the laws of UK. 

Therefore, the Financial Statements of Xelpmoc 

Design and Tech UK Ltd is unaudited.

9. SHARE CAPITAL
•	 During the year under review, the 

Authorised Share Capital of the Company 

is increased from ₹ 15,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Fifteen Crores Only) divided into 

1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakhs) Equity 

Shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to 

₹ 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 

Crore Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two 

Crore Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of 

₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, vide Ordinary 

Resolution passed in the Extra-Ordinary 

General Meeting of the Members of the 

Company held on 11th August, 2021.

•	 During the year under review, the Company 

has issued and allotted on preferential